
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles - Gold 375 & Over, Handicapped

Ogden, UT1 Adelman Ronald E.  \ Tolfree J. Doug 1313647 1,569

Salt Lake City, UT2 Carlson Stephen D.  \ Kesler Eddie L. 1314753 1,506

Midvale, UT3 Kesler Eddie L.  \ Johansen Troy W. 1314755 1,481

Lehi, UT4 Johansen Troy W.  \ Johansen Jeffrey U. 1314362 1,471

Bear River, WY5 Carrigan Kimberley   \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 1310711 1,445

Midvale, UT6 Welte Terry W.  \ Alexander Chester P. 1314752 1,435

Layton, UT7 Chambers John   \ Bell Billy D. 1314764 1,432

Cedar City, UT8 Sherman Steven D.  \ Catella Jeffrey N. 1313902 1,408

Roy, UT9 Shaum Darla   \ Castle Ken L. 1314741 1,406

Roy, UT10 Hazen Raelyn   \ Hazen Laine L. 1314741 1,398

Sandy, UT11 Lawson Kevin A.  \ Revill Corey R. 1314762 1,395

Midvale, UT12 Reed James L.  \ Fernandez Den D. 1312066 1,388

Beaver, UT13 Spencer Owen D.  \ Stermer George T. 1305145 1,387

Cedar City, UT14 Rice R. Mark   \ Hepworth Richard D. 1291509 1,376

Sandy, UT15 Lawson Kevin A.  \ Whipple Matthew J. 1314760 1,375

West Valley City, UT16 Hall Mike C.  \ Okumura Gary N. 1308574 1,367

Park City, UT17 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Robinson Chris S. 1314761 1,362

Enoch, UT17 Sherman Doug   \ Sherman Steven D. 1314743 1,362

Harrisville, UT19 Smith Todd A.  \ Owens D. Tony 1302203 1,361

Park City, UT20 Lawson Kevin A.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 1314761 1,359

Heber City, UT21 Atkinson Rodney D.  \ Peacock Brad R. 1301095 1,355

Bear River, WY22 Hulse Steven G.  \ Carrigan Rick J. Sr 1310711 1,344

West Valley City, UT23 Schmidt Keith A.  \ Okumura Gary N. 1308574 1,335

Midvale, UT24 Terakami Gordon Y.  \ Fernandez Den D. 1312066 1,323

Taylorsville, UT25 Germain Victor R.  \ Taylor Brian D. 1314740 1,320

Park City, UT26 Hepworth Richard D.  \ Sosnowski Peter
A.

1314761 1,312

Salt Lake City, UT27 Karr Chuck D.  \ Snell James T. 1291488 1,310

Kearns, UT28 Keener John W.  \ Salandi Patrick J. 1314765 1,297

Heber City, UT29 Maxwell Kevin B.  \ Martinez Eric 1301094 1,272

Salt Lake City, UT30 Dykstra Darin S.  \ Snell James T. 1291488 1,270

West Valley City, UT31 Flanders Doug M.  \ Smith Scott W. 1314749 1,266

Sandy, UT32 Revill Corey R.  \ Robinson Chris S. 1314762 1,264

Price, UT33 Kornacki Debbie L.  \ Guest Barbara E. 1292540 1,258

Salt Lake City, UT34 Snell James T.  \ Johansen Terry R. 1291488 1,257

West Jordan, UT35 Baker Robert A.  \ Edler Robert R. 1314751 1,250

Midvale, UT36 Ray Eric L.  \ Kilgore Scott 1302878 1,241

Sandy, UT37 Zipprich Keith J.  \ Revill Corey R. 1314742 1,225

Park City, UT38 Sosnowski Peter A.  \ Newberry Dale R. 1314746 1,203

UNKNOWN, UT39 Baker Henry E.  \ Banks Martez D. 1308221 1,202

Heber City, UT40 Atkinson Rodney D.  \ Kearns Tommy R. 1301095 1,173

leesbury, FL41 Pavelo Kenneth A.  \ Walter Al 1307526 1,151

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Silver - 374 & Under, Handicapped

Cedar City, UT1 Hepworth Kimberly J.  \ Rice R. Mark 1291509 1,503

Evanston, WY2 Alexander Chester P.  \ Montague Maurie
E.

1314744 1,464

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Silver - 374 & Under, Handicapped

Alexander Chester P.  \ Montague Maurie
E.

Clinton, UT3 Bell Linda A.  \ Bell William E. 1296429 1,430

Bountiful, UT4 Kristensen Karen A.  \ DeBerry Tim G. 1314757 1,426

Taylorsville, UT5 Ramirez Joe   \ Hoover Harry F. 1308862 1,425

Beaver, UT6 Erwig Jack J.  \ Spencer Owen D. 1305145 1,392

Harrisville, UT7 Owens Douglas C.  \ Owens D. Tony 1302203 1,379

Cedar City, UT8 Hepworth Kimberly J.  \ Hepworth
Richard D.

1291509 1,374

Kaysville, UT9 Yoshimura Suzan O.  \ Black Nick 1294195 1,368

Centerville, UT10 Badham Julie A.  \ Badham David L. 1308393 1,364

Springville, UT11 Lewis Linda J.  \ Anderson Marlene 1308031 1,352

Sandy, UT12 Morandy David C.  \ Welte Terry W. 1313169 1,349

Salt Lake City, UT13 Karr Chuck D.  \ Johansen Terry R. 1291489 1,348

Grantsville, UT14 Gailey Laurie S.  \ Gailey David L. 1309982 1,344

Kaysville, UT15 Miya Tena Y.  \ Black Nick 1294195 1,343

Stansbury Park, UT16 Moore Mitchell E.  \ Newberry Dale R. 1306896 1,342

West Valley City, UT17 Jones Carmen L.  \ Carlson Stephen D. 1297933 1,341

Sandy, UT18 Hoover Harry F.  \ Welte Terry W. 1313186 1,333

Heber City, UT19 Schneiter Wayne E.  \ Sagez Nelson L. 1301098 1,332

Cedar City, UT20 Catella Kirsten L.  \ Catella Jeffrey N. 1313902 1,328

South Jordan, UT21 Madrid Marnye A.  \ Madrid Frank E. 1314754 1,327

Brigham City, UT22 Spencer Alma   \ Lewis Paula J. 1299260 1,326

Stansbury Park, UT23 Ankarlo Jeannie K.  \ Hulse Steven G. 1314766 1,323

Murray, UT24 Ashworth Carol T.  \ Ashworth Craig O. 1314763 1,320

South Weber, UT25 Marsh Rumi   \ Buck Douglas E. 1308232 1,319

Taylorsville, UT26 Ramirez Joe   \ Germain Victor R. 1314740 1,318

Kaysville, UT27 Smith WendySue   \ Smith David W. 1308584 1,306

Kaysville, UT28 Miya Tena Y.  \ Yoshimura Blaine 1294195 1,295

Clinton, UT29 Vigansky Daniel G.  \ Hartsgrove Jonathan
G.

1289981 1,294

Kaysville, UT30 Yoshimura Suzan O.  \ Yoshimura Blaine 1294195 1,288

Kaysville, UT31 Miya Tena Y.  \ Yoshimura Suzan O. 1294195 1,285

Evanston, WY32 Egbert Brenda   \ Alexander Chester P. 1314750 1,279

Stansbury Park, UT33 Taber Larry D.  \ Sjoden Glenn E. 1306898 1,276

Stansbury Park, UT33 Slawson Patricia A.  \ Slawson David A. 1306899 1,276

Woods Cross, UT35 Egbert Brenda   \ Bost Frank C. 1308667 1,275

Park City, UT35 Hepworth Kimberly J.  \ Sosnowski Peter
A.

1314761 1,275

Fredonia, AZ37 Sant Gregg V.  \ Mickelson Ted 1314547 1,274

Salt Lake City, UT37 Matsushita John   \ Johansen Terry R. 1291489 1,274

Bountiful, UT39 Dell Melvin   \ Hall Mike C. 1314759 1,272

UNKNOWN, UT40 Hoover B Joan   \ Welte Terry W. 1313260 1,266

Bountiful, UT41 Whipp Christophor S.  \ Lim Joel C. 1314757 1,260

Kearns, UT42 Shelton Steven L.  \ Voeltz Matt D. 1314756 1,259

Syracuse, UT43 Pearson Sharon L.  \ Mack Jeffrey S. 1293039 1,252

Wellington, UT43 Easley Dwight E.  \ Juber William H. 1297541 1,252

Tooele, UT45 Ott Judy A.  \ Ott Robert L. Sr 1314758 1,251

Ogden, UT46 Foster Vicki A.  \ LaCourse Paul W. 1301235 1,248

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Silver - 374 & Under, Handicapped

Grantsville, UT47 Gailey David L.  \ Baker Robert A. 1309982 1,241

Salt Lake City, UT48 Carlson Stephen D.  \ Shelton Tracy 1314753 1,236

Price, UT49 Fossat Rosalie A.  \ Pinedo Tony F. 1288771 1,228

Heber City, UT50 Maxwell Kevin B.  \ Maxwell Kathy A. 1301094 1,225

Stansbury Park, UT51 Nelson John A.  \ Hunt Floyd B. 1306897 1,197

Woods Cross, UT52 Bost Catherine E.  \ Bost Frank C. 1308667 1,182

West Jordan, UT53 Briggs Scott L.  \ Uyeda Richard 1314748 1,181

Taylorsville, UT54 Todd Blaine S.  \ Sosnowski Peter A. 1314745 1,131

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles - Super (75+), Handicapped

Midvale, UT1 Fernandez Den D. 1312066 756

West Valley City, UT2 Jones Carmen L. 1297933 739

Sandy, UT3 Morandy David C. 1313169 715

Tooele, UT4 Ott Judy A. 1314758 705

Harrisville, UT5 Owens Douglas C. 1302203 704

Enoch, UT6 Sherman Doug 1314743 692

Centerville, UT7 Badham David L. 1308393 691

Beaver, UT8 Erwig Jack J. 1305145 676

Wellington, UT9 Easley Dwight E. 1297541 672

Salt Lake City, UT10 Johansen Terry R. 1291489 670

Salt Lake City, UT11 Karr Chuck D. 1291487 662

Price, UT12 Fossat Rosalie A. 1288771 629

West Valley City, UT13 Hall Mike C. 1308574 619

Stansbury Park, UT14 Taber Larry D. 1306898 616

Tooele, UT15 Ott Robert L. Sr 1314758 605

Fredonia, AZ16 Sant Gregg V. 1314547 600

UNKNOWN, UT17 Baker Henry E. 1308221 596

Fredonia, AZ18 Mickelson Ted 1314547 579

Stansbury Park, UT19 Metzger Richard W. 1306896 553

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Murray, UT1 Ashworth Craig O. 1314763 887

Heber City, UT2 Kearns Tommy R. 1301095 741

Stansbury Park, UT3 Nelson John A. 1306897 715

Springville, UT4 Lewis Linda J. 1308031 689

Ogden, UT5 LaCourse Paul W. 1301235 683

Midvale, UT6 Reed James L. 1312066 679

Salt Lake City, UT7 Matsushita John 1291489 668

Bountiful, UT8 Kristensen Karen A. 1314757 608

Ogden, UT9 Foster Vicki A. 1301235 603

Taylorsville, UT10 Ramirez Joe 1308862 582

Wellington, UT11 Juber William H. 1297541 546

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class B 65 - 69, Handicapped

South Weber, UT1 Marsh Rumi 1308232 739

Cedar City, UT2 Rice R. Mark 1291509 727

Price, UT3 Pinedo Tony F. 1288771 715

Sandy, UT4 Hoover Harry F. 1313186 709

Evanston, WY5 Alexander Chester P. 1314744 699

South Jordan, UT6 Madrid Frank E. 1314754 695

Brigham City, UT7 Spencer Alma 1299260 690

Roy, UT8 Castle Ken L. 1314741 688

Sandy, UT9 Zipprich Keith J. 1314742 685

UNKNOWN, UT10 Hoover B Joan 1313260 679

Park City, UT11 Newberry Dale R. 1314746 672

South Weber, UT12 Buck Douglas E. 1308232 665

West Valley City, UT13 Smith Scott W. 1314749 662

Midvale, UT14 Terakami Gordon Y. 1312066 661

Taylorsville, UT15 Germain Victor R. 1314740 653

Sandy, UT16 Welte Terry W. 1313169 650

Evanston, WY16 Montague Maurie E. 1314744 650

Woods Cross, UT18 Bost Frank C. 1308667 647

West Jordan, UT18 Baker Robert A. 1314751 647

Price, UT20 Guest Barbara E. 1292540 644

Taylorsville, UT21 Sosnowski Peter A. 1314745 639

Kearns, UT22 Shelton Steven L. 1314756 635

Heber City, UT23 Schneiter Wayne E. 1301098 631

Kaysville, UT24 Yoshimura Blaine 1295324 630

Centerville, UT25 Badham Julie A. 1308393 628

Woods Cross, UT26 Bost Catherine E. 1308667 620

Taylorsville, UT27 Taylor Brian D. 1314740 615

Grantsville, UT28 Gailey David L. 1309982 602

Heber City, UT29 Atkinson Rodney D. 1301095 594

Stansbury Park, UT30 Hunt Floyd B. 1306897 532

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Brigham City, UT1 Lewis Paula J. 1299260 737

Woods Cross, UT2 Egbert Brenda 1310134 695

Beaver, UT3 Spencer Owen D. 1305145 694

Grantsville, UT4 Gailey Laurie S. 1309982 691

West Valley City, UT5 Flanders Doug M. 1314749 684

Roy, UT6 Shaum Darla 1314741 682

Stansbury Park, UT7 Slawson Patricia A. 1306899 679

Heber City, UT8 Sagez Nelson L. 1301098 678

Price, UT9 Kornacki Debbie L. 1292540 671

Kaysville, UT10 Yoshimura Suzan O. 1294195 669

Springville, UT11 Anderson Marlene 1308031 662

Heber City, UT12 Maxwell Kevin B. 1301094 655

Kearns, UT13 Salandi Patrick J. 1314765 652

Stansbury Park, UT14 Slawson David A. 1306899 646

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Salt Lake City, UT15 Snell James T. 1291488 637

Heber City, UT16 Maxwell Kathy A. 1301094 636

Stansbury Park, UT17 Sjoden Glenn E. 1306898 635

Clinton, UT18 Bell Linda A. 1296429 628

West Valley City, UT19 Okumura Gary N. 1308574 621

Salt Lake City, UT20 Dykstra Darin S. 1291488 613

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Kaysville, UT1 Miya Tena Y. 1294195 762

Cedar City, UT2 Catella Jeffrey N. 1313902 738

Bear River, WY3 Hulse Steven G. 1310711 729

Kaysville, UT4 Black Nick 1295323 705

Beaver, UT5 Stermer George T. 1305144 702

West Valley City, UT6 Carlson Stephen D. 1297933 683

Syracuse, UT7 Mack Jeffrey S. 1293039 681

Stansbury Park, UT8 Ankarlo Jeannie K. 1314766 668

Layton, UT9 Bell Billy D. 1314764 662

UNKNOWN, UT10 Banks Martez D. 1308221 661

South Jordan, UT11 Madrid Marnye A. 1314754 660

Lehi, UT12 Johansen Jeffrey U. 1314362 625

leesbury, FL13 Walter Al 1307526 616

Salt Lake City, UT14 Uyeda Richard 1314747 613

West Jordan, UT15 Briggs Scott L. 1314748 609

Kaysville, UT15 Smith David W. 1308584 609

Heber City, UT17 Martinez Eric 1301094 608

Clinton, UT18 Bell William E. 1296429 607

Syracuse, UT19 Pearson Sharon L. 1293039 542

West Jordan, UT20 Edler Robert R. 1314751 541

Roy, UT21 Hazen Laine L. 1314741 532

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Enoch, UT1 Sherman Steven D. 1314743 785

Sandy, UT2 Whipple Matthew J. 1314760 783

Lehi, UT3 Johansen Troy W. 1314362 733

Salt Lake City, UT4 Kesler Eddie L. 1314753 729

Bear River, WY5 Carrigan Kimberley 1310711 726

Kaysville, UT6 Smith WendySue 1308584 721

Layton, UT7 Chambers John 1314764 706

Cedar City, UT8 Hepworth Richard D. 1291509 705

Harrisville, UT9 Smith Todd A. 1302158 703

West Valley City, UT10 Schmidt Keith A. 1308577 698

Kearns, UT11 Keener John W. 1314765 696

Sandy, UT12 Lawson Kevin A. 1314760 679

Ogden, UT13 Adelman Ronald E. 1313647 674

Clinton, UT14 Vigansky Daniel G. 1289981 659

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Cedar City, UT14 Hepworth Kimberly J. 1291509 659

Ogden, UT16 Tolfree J. Doug 1313647 651

Sandy, UT17 Revill Corey R. 1314742 650

Park City, UT18 Robinson Chris S. 1314761 646

leesbury, FL19 Pavelo Kenneth A. 1307526 642

Cedar City, UT20 Catella Kirsten L. 1313902 633

Bountiful, UT21 DeBerry Tim G. 1314757 623

Clinton, UT22 Hartsgrove Jonathan G. 1289981 621

Midvale, UT23 Ray Eric L. 1302878 615

Harrisville, UT23 Owens D. Tony 1302203 615

Taylorsville, UT25 Todd Blaine S. 1314745 602

Bountiful, UT26 Lim Joel C. 1314757 587

Bear River, WY27 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 1310711 585

Roy, UT28 Hazen Raelyn 1314741 551

Heber City, UT29 Peacock Brad R. 1301098 534

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP - Class A 70 - 74, Handicapped

Murray, UT1 Ashworth Craig O. 1314763 1,542

Springville, UT2 Lewis Linda J. 1308031 1,393 *

Midvale, UT3 Reed James L. 1312066 1,384

Bountiful, UT4 Kristensen Karen A. 1314757 1,376

Heber City, UT5 Kearns Tommy R. 1301095 1,361

Stansbury Park, UT6 Nelson John A. 1306897 1,360

Taylorsville, UT7 Ramirez Joe 1308862 1,328

Salt Lake City, UT8 Matsushita John 1291489 1,307

Ogden, UT9 LaCourse Paul W. 1301235 1,277

Ogden, UT10 Foster Vicki A. 1301235 1,257

Wellington, UT11 Juber William H. 1297541 1,150

Stansbury Park, UT12 Moore Mitchell E. 1306896 670 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP - Super (75+), Handicapped

Sandy, UT1 Morandy David C. 1313169 1,419

Tooele, UT2 Ott Judy A. 1314758 1,393

Harrisville, UT3 Owens Douglas C. 1302203 1,392

Enoch, UT4 Sherman Doug 1314743 1,382

Centerville, UT5 Badham David L. 1308393 1,380

Beaver, UT6 Erwig Jack J. 1305145 1,366

West Valley City, UT7 Jones Carmen L. 1297933 1,352

Midvale, UT8 Fernandez Den D. 1312066 1,347

Wellington, UT9 Easley Dwight E. 1297541 1,320

Salt Lake City, UT10 Karr Chuck D. 1291487 1,309

West Valley City, UT11 Hall Mike C. 1308574 1,308

Salt Lake City, UT12 Johansen Terry R. 1291489 1,305

Fredonia, AZ13 Sant Gregg V. 1314547 1,268

Stansbury Park, UT14 Taber Larry D. 1306898 1,234

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP - Super (75+), Handicapped

UNKNOWN, UT15 Baker Henry E. 1308221 1,199

Price, UT16 Fossat Rosalie A. 1288771 1,193

Fredonia, AZ17 Mickelson Ted 1314547 1,185 *

Tooele, UT18 Ott Robert L. Sr 1314758 1,168

Bountiful, UT19 Dell Melvin 1314759 635

Stansbury Park, UT20 Metzger Richard W. 1306896 553

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class B - 65 - 69, Handicapped

Cedar City, UT1 Rice R. Mark 1291509 1,498

Evanston, WY2 Alexander Chester P. 1314744 1,487

South Weber, UT3 Marsh Rumi 1308232 1,413

Sandy, UT4 Hoover Harry F. 1313186 1,411

Roy, UT5 Castle Ken L. 1314741 1,408

Midvale, UT6 Terakami Gordon Y. 1312066 1,393

Price, UT7 Pinedo Tony F. 1288771 1,379

Sandy, UT8 Zipprich Keith J. 1314742 1,357

Taylorsville, UT9 Germain Victor R. 1308862 1,355 *

South Jordan, UT10 Madrid Frank E. 1314754 1,354

UNKNOWN, UT11 Hoover B Joan 1313260 1,337

Evanston, WY12 Montague Maurie E. 1314744 1,326

West Valley City, UT13 Smith Scott W. 1314749 1,319

Kearns, UT14 Shelton Steven L. 1314756 1,314

South Weber, UT15 Buck Douglas E. 1308232 1,310

Heber City, UT16 Schneiter Wayne E. 1301098 1,309

Centerville, UT17 Badham Julie A. 1308393 1,303

Sandy, UT18 Welte Terry W. 1313186 1,281

Park City, UT19 Newberry Dale R. 1314746 1,280

Brigham City, UT20 Spencer Alma 1299260 1,273

Woods Cross, UT21 Bost Frank C. 1308667 1,264

West Jordan, UT21 Baker Robert A. 1314751 1,264

Kaysville, UT23 Yoshimura Blaine 1295324 1,262

Grantsville, UT24 Gailey David L. 1309982 1,259

Taylorsville, UT25 Sosnowski Peter A. 1314745 1,258

Price, UT26 Guest Barbara E. 1292540 1,251

Taylorsville, UT27 Taylor Brian D. 1314740 1,233 *

Woods Cross, UT28 Bost Catherine E. 1308667 1,185

Heber City, UT29 Atkinson Rodney D. 1301095 1,147

Stansbury Park, UT30 Hunt Floyd B. 1306897 1,084

Murray, UT31 Ashworth Carol T. 1314763 665 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Brigham City, UT1 Lewis Paula J. 1299260 1,480

Beaver, UT2 Spencer Owen D. 1305145 1,396

Grantsville, UT3 Gailey Laurie S. 1309982 1,378

Roy, UT4 Shaum Darla 1314741 1,368

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class C 60 - 64, Handicapped

Heber City, UT5 Maxwell Kevin B. 1301094 1,352

Stansbury Park, UT6 Slawson Patricia A. 1306899 1,347 *

Heber City, UT7 Sagez Nelson L. 1301098 1,332

Price, UT8 Kornacki Debbie L. 1292540 1,322

Springville, UT9 Anderson Marlene 1308031 1,310 *

Heber City, UT10 Maxwell Kathy A. 1301094 1,305

Woods Cross, UT11 Egbert Brenda 1308667 1,304

West Valley City, UT12 Okumura Gary N. 1308574 1,299

Stansbury Park, UT13 Sjoden Glenn E. 1306898 1,293 *

West Valley City, UT13 Flanders Doug M. 1314749 1,293

Kaysville, UT15 Yoshimura Suzan O. 1294195 1,289

Salt Lake City, UT16 Dykstra Darin S. 1291488 1,288

Kearns, UT17 Salandi Patrick J. 1314765 1,283

Clinton, UT18 Bell Linda A. 1296429 1,263

Stansbury Park, UT19 Slawson David A. 1306899 1,254

Salt Lake City, UT20 Snell James T. 1291488 1,232

Salt Lake City, UT21 Shelton Tracy 1314753 583 *

Kearns, UT22 Voeltz Matt D. 1314756 580

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class D 55 - 59, Handicapped

Kaysville, UT1 Miya Tena Y. 1294195 1,427

Cedar City, UT2 Catella Jeffrey N. 1313902 1,416

West Valley City, UT3 Carlson Stephen D. 1297933 1,411

Beaver, UT4 Stermer George T. 1305144 1,405

Clinton, UT5 Bell William E. 1296429 1,402

Layton, UT6 Bell Billy D. 1314764 1,397

Bear River, WY7 Hulse Steven G. 1310711 1,388

Lehi, UT8 Johansen Jeffrey U. 1314362 1,377

Kaysville, UT9 Black Nick 1295323 1,369

South Jordan, UT10 Madrid Marnye A. 1314754 1,328

Syracuse, UT11 Mack Jeffrey S. 1293039 1,317

Stansbury Park, UT12 Ankarlo Jeannie K. 1314766 1,311 *

Kaysville, UT13 Smith David W. 1308584 1,263

UNKNOWN, UT14 Banks Martez D. 1308221 1,260

Roy, UT15 Hazen Laine L. 1314741 1,221

leesbury, FL16 Walter Al 1307526 1,207

Salt Lake City, UT17 Uyeda Richard 1314747 1,206

West Jordan, UT18 Briggs Scott L. 1314748 1,197

Heber City, UT19 Martinez Eric 1301094 1,183

West Jordan, UT20 Edler Robert R. 1314751 1,174

Syracuse, UT21 Pearson Sharon L. 1293039 1,158 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Ogden, UT1 Tolfree J. Doug 1313647 1,531

Midvale, UT2 Kesler Eddie L. 1314755 1,487

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings

2023 Utah State USBC Senior Open Championship

Sorted By Event, Division



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events HDCP Class E 50 - 54, Handicapped

Enoch, UT3 Sherman Steven D. 1314743 1,457

Lehi, UT4 Johansen Troy W. 1314362 1,456

Bear River, WY5 Carrigan Kimberley 1310711 1,423

Sandy, UT6 Whipple Matthew J. 1314760 1,419

Sandy, UT7 Lawson Kevin A. 1314760 1,418

Harrisville, UT8 Smith Todd A. 1302158 1,409

Layton, UT9 Chambers John 1314764 1,403

West Valley City, UT10 Schmidt Keith A. 1308577 1,396

Cedar City, UT10 Hepworth Kimberly J. 1291509 1,396

Kaysville, UT12 Smith WendySue 1308584 1,373

Ogden, UT13 Adelman Ronald E. 1313647 1,363

Kearns, UT14 Keener John W. 1314765 1,362

Cedar City, UT15 Hepworth Richard D. 1291509 1,342

Bear River, WY16 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 1310711 1,333

Harrisville, UT17 Owens D. Tony 1302203 1,306

Clinton, UT18 Hartsgrove Jonathan G. 1289981 1,295

Park City, UT19 Robinson Chris S. 1314761 1,284

Cedar City, UT20 Catella Kirsten L. 1313902 1,283

Bountiful, UT21 DeBerry Tim G. 1314757 1,281

Clinton, UT22 Vigansky Daniel G. 1289981 1,279

Sandy, UT23 Revill Corey R. 1314742 1,276

Roy, UT24 Hazen Raelyn 1314741 1,260

Midvale, UT25 Ray Eric L. 1302878 1,256

Heber City, UT26 Peacock Brad R. 1301095 1,209

leesbury, FL27 Pavelo Kenneth A. 1307526 1,202

Bountiful, UT28 Lim Joel C. 1314757 1,179

Taylorsville, UT29 Todd Blaine S. 1314745 1,114

Bountiful, UT30 Whipp Christophor S. 1314757 668 *

Midvale, UT31 Kilgore Scott 1302878 600

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class A 70 - 74, Scratch

Murray, UT1 Ashworth Craig O. 1314763 1,386 *

Midvale, UT2 Reed James L. 1312066 1,300

Ogden, UT3 LaCourse Paul W. 1301235 1,193

Salt Lake City, UT4 Matsushita John 1291489 1,121

Stansbury Park, UT5 Nelson John A. 1306897 1,096 *

Taylorsville, UT6 Ramirez Joe 1308862 1,076 *

Bountiful, UT6 Kristensen Karen A. 1314757 1,076 *

Heber City, UT8 Kearns Tommy R. 1301095 1,043 *

Ogden, UT9 Foster Vicki A. 1301235 873

Wellington, UT10 Juber William H. 1297541 802

Springville, UT11 Lewis Linda J. 1308031 769 *

Stansbury Park, UT12 Moore Mitchell E. 1306896 484 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class B 65 - 69, Scratch
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class B 65 - 69, Scratch

Cedar City, UT1 Rice R. Mark 1291509 1,390

Roy, UT2 Castle Ken L. 1314741 1,324

Evanston, WY3 Alexander Chester P. 1314744 1,283

Midvale, UT4 Terakami Gordon Y. 1312066 1,255

Price, UT5 Pinedo Tony F. 1288771 1,205

Park City, UT6 Newberry Dale R. 1314746 1,202

Sandy, UT7 Zipprich Keith J. 1314742 1,195 *

Kaysville, UT8 Yoshimura Blaine 1295324 1,184

West Valley City, UT9 Smith Scott W. 1314749 1,181 *

South Jordan, UT10 Madrid Frank E. 1314754 1,168

Taylorsville, UT11 Sosnowski Peter A. 1314745 1,138

Taylorsville, UT12 Germain Victor R. 1308862 1,133 *

Kearns, UT13 Shelton Steven L. 1314756 1,122

Sandy, UT14 Welte Terry W. 1313186 1,113 *

South Weber, UT15 Buck Douglas E. 1308232 1,112

Heber City, UT16 Atkinson Rodney D. 1301095 1,099

Woods Cross, UT17 Bost Frank C. 1308667 1,078 *

Grantsville, UT17 Baker Robert A. 1309982 1,078 *

Taylorsville, UT19 Taylor Brian D. 1314740 1,065 *

South Weber, UT19 Marsh Rumi 1308232 1,065 *

Heber City, UT21 Schneiter Wayne E. 1301098 1,027

Centerville, UT22 Badham Julie A. 1308393 997 *

Grantsville, UT23 Gailey David L. 1309982 983

Taylorsville, UT24 Hoover Harry F. 1308862 937 *

Evanston, WY25 Montague Maurie E. 1314744 930 *

UNKNOWN, UT26 Hoover B Joan 1313260 893 *

Brigham City, UT27 Spencer Alma 1299260 847

Stansbury Park, UT28 Hunt Floyd B. 1306897 778 *

Price, UT29 Guest Barbara E. 1292540 771

Woods Cross, UT30 Bost Catherine E. 1308667 699 *

Murray, UT31 Ashworth Carol T. 1314763 440 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class C 60 - 64, Scratch

West Valley City, UT1 Okumura Gary N. 1308574 1,299

Heber City, UT2 Maxwell Kevin B. 1301094 1,250

Brigham City, UT3 Lewis Paula J. 1299260 1,192

Roy, UT4 Shaum Darla 1314741 1,188

Beaver, UT5 Spencer Owen D. 1305145 1,186

Kearns, UT6 Salandi Patrick J. 1314765 1,169

West Valley City, UT7 Flanders Doug M. 1314749 1,167 *

Heber City, UT8 Sagez Nelson L. 1301098 1,086

Salt Lake City, UT9 Snell James T. 1291488 1,076

Salt Lake City, UT10 Dykstra Darin S. 1291488 1,072 *

Stansbury Park, UT11 Slawson David A. 1306899 1,056 *

Stansbury Park, UT12 Sjoden Glenn E. 1306898 963 *

Heber City, UT13 Maxwell Kathy A. 1301094 957 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class C 60 - 64, Scratch

Clinton, UT14 Bell Linda A. 1296429 933 *

Woods Cross, UT15 Egbert Brenda 1310134 914 *

Kaysville, UT16 Yoshimura Suzan O. 1294195 911 *

Springville, UT17 Anderson Marlene 1308031 866 *

Price, UT18 Kornacki Debbie L. 1292540 818

Grantsville, UT19 Gailey Laurie S. 1309982 754 *

Stansbury Park, UT20 Slawson Patricia A. 1306899 705 *

Kearns, UT21 Voeltz Matt D. 1314756 445

Salt Lake City, UT22 Shelton Tracy 1314753 295 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class D 55 - 59, Scratch

Lehi, UT1 Johansen Jeffrey U. 1314362 1,359

Layton, UT2 Bell Billy D. 1314764 1,325

West Valley City, UT3 Carlson Stephen D. 1297933 1,297

Cedar City, UT4 Catella Jeffrey N. 1313902 1,266

Clinton, UT5 Bell William E. 1296429 1,252 *

Beaver, UT6 Stermer George T. 1305144 1,237

Bear River, WY7 Hulse Steven G. 1310711 1,220

Kaysville, UT8 Black Nick 1295323 1,177

UNKNOWN, UT9 Banks Martez D. 1308221 1,170

Roy, UT10 Hazen Laine L. 1314741 1,107

South Jordan, UT11 Madrid Marnye A. 1314754 1,082

Syracuse, UT12 Mack Jeffrey S. 1293039 1,071 *

West Jordan, UT13 Edler Robert R. 1314751 1,054

Stansbury Park, UT14 Ankarlo Jeannie K. 1314766 1,053 *

Kaysville, UT15 Smith David W. 1308584 1,047

West Jordan, UT16 Briggs Scott L. 1314748 993 *

Salt Lake City, UT17 Uyeda Richard 1314747 990 *

Kaysville, UT18 Miya Tena Y. 1294195 971 *

leesbury, FL19 Walter Al 1307526 955

Syracuse, UT20 Pearson Sharon L. 1293039 954 *

Heber City, UT21 Martinez Eric 1301094 937 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class E 50 - 54, Scratch

Enoch, UT1 Sherman Steven D. 1314743 1,433

Ogden, UT2 Tolfree J. Doug 1313647 1,423 *

Midvale, UT3 Kesler Eddie L. 1314755 1,379

West Valley City, UT4 Schmidt Keith A. 1308577 1,372

Lehi, UT5 Johansen Troy W. 1314362 1,366

Ogden, UT6 Adelman Ronald E. 1313647 1,351 *

Kearns, UT7 Keener John W. 1314765 1,314

Park City, UT8 Robinson Chris S. 1314761 1,284

Midvale, UT9 Ray Eric L. 1302878 1,250

Bear River, WY10 Carrigan Rick J. Sr 1310711 1,249

Sandy, UT11 Whipple Matthew J. 1314760 1,245
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Class E 50 - 54, Scratch

Sandy, UT12 Lawson Kevin A. 1314760 1,244

Harrisville, UT13 Owens D. Tony 1302203 1,234

Sandy, UT14 Revill Corey R. 1314742 1,192

Roy, UT15 Hazen Raelyn 1314741 1,188

Cedar City, UT16 Hepworth Richard D. 1291509 1,174

Layton, UT17 Chambers John 1314764 1,169

Harrisville, UT18 Smith Todd A. 1302158 1,157

Bear River, WY19 Carrigan Kimberley 1310711 1,135 *

Clinton, UT20 Vigansky Daniel G. 1289981 1,117 *

Bountiful, UT21 DeBerry Tim G. 1314757 1,113 *

Taylorsville, UT22 Todd Blaine S. 1314745 1,102

Kaysville, UT23 Smith WendySue 1308584 1,079

leesbury, FL24 Pavelo Kenneth A. 1307526 1,070

Heber City, UT25 Peacock Brad R. 1301095 1,065

Bountiful, UT26 Lim Joel C. 1314757 1,005 *

Clinton, UT27 Hartsgrove Jonathan G. 1289981 977 *

Cedar City, UT28 Catella Kirsten L. 1313902 791 *

Cedar City, UT29 Hepworth Kimberly J. 1291509 748

Midvale, UT30 Kilgore Scott 1302878 591

Bountiful, UT31 Whipp Christophor S. 1314757 518 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Super (75+), Scratch

West Valley City, UT1 Hall Mike C. 1308574 1,200

Midvale, UT2 Fernandez Den D. 1312066 1,197

Sandy, UT3 Morandy David C. 1313169 1,191

Salt Lake City, UT4 Karr Chuck D. 1291487 1,105

Salt Lake City, UT5 Johansen Terry R. 1291489 1,083

Enoch, UT6 Sherman Doug 1314743 1,082

Fredonia, AZ6 Sant Gregg V. 1314547 1,082 *

UNKNOWN, UT8 Baker Henry E. 1308221 1,073

Harrisville, UT9 Owens Douglas C. 1302203 1,056 *

Beaver, UT10 Erwig Jack J. 1305145 982 *

Centerville, UT11 Badham David L. 1308393 960 *

Tooele, UT12 Ott Robert L. Sr 1314758 934 *

Tooele, UT13 Ott Judy A. 1314758 931 *

Fredonia, AZ14 Mickelson Ted 1314547 849 *

Wellington, UT15 Easley Dwight E. 1297541 846

West Valley City, UT16 Jones Carmen L. 1297933 842

Stansbury Park, UT17 Taber Larry D. 1306898 772 *

Price, UT18 Fossat Rosalie A. 1288771 767

Bountiful, UT19 Dell Melvin 1314759 485

Stansbury Park, UT20 Metzger Richard W. 1306896 397 *

Utah State USBC

Offical Standings
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